In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

'

Company details

Company number

[ofafofs[s[e[se

SATURDAY

il

ach
o

Companies House

31/07/2021

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company name in full |TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a

| Temperley London)

3 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

2

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

Anthony

Sumame

Collier

H

Administrator’s address

Building name/number | 4th Floor

[y

Street |Abbey Flouse
Post town Booth Street
County/Region Manchester
Postcode I[m[2] TalAlB] |
Country [
r Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s . O Other administrator

(s) David Use this section to tell us about
Surname Acland another administrator.
f Administrator’s address o
Building name/number | 12 Winckley Square © Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
Street I another administrator.
Post town I
County/Region [ Preston
—rr

Postcode "_p R'1 . 3[J[s[
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0

&

14590P02



AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

r Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

D Statement of affairs
[:l Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

oate 2l Tols BTl

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date crrrorrrr

u Sign and date

e T
Signature date ,?lg_ mﬁ l?l?,?w

04/17 Version 1.0



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-9EE1-6A68B848F939

Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company
TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)

Company Number
04038659

In the

High Court of Business Property Courts in
Manchester, Insolvency and Companies List
(full name of court)

Court case number 241
of 2021

Statement as to the affairs of

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)

C/O FRP Advisory
4th Floor

Abbey House
32 Booth Street
Manchester

M2 4AB

on the 29 April 2021, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at 29 April 2021 the date that the company entered administration. I
understand that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes
to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in

its truth.
Luca Donnini
Full Name
DocuSigned by;
Signed :
N 4CG83B6B1346418...
7/21/2021

Dated

14590P04¢



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-9EE1-6A68B848F939

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Témperley London)
Company Registered Number: 04038659
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2021

A - Summary of Assets

. Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge: -
Uncharged assets: .
Other Assets 82,654.00 82,654.00
Furniture & Equipment 358,499.00 5,000.00
Stock 2,517,000.00 640,000.00
Shares & Investments 1.00 1.00
Cash at Bank 108,075.00
Directors Loan Account 200,012.00 120,000.00
Social Media Accounts & Domain Name, Bus 4.00
Intercompany Debtor 1,359,090.00 70,000.00
Prepayment/Rent Deposit 29,130.00 7,638.00
Trade Debtor 236,750.00 115,000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,040,297.00

7/21/2021

DocuSigned by:
Signature [ma;mmﬁm Date

£

14590905



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-9EE1-6A68B848F939

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Tempefley Limited t/a Temperley London)

Company Registered Number: 04038659 |
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 April 2021

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,040,297.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Preferential Creditors 18,000.00
. 18,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,022,2597.00
2nd Preferential Creditors:- HMRC 600,000.00
- 618,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards 2nd preferential creditors 422,297.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
422,297.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property whére applicable (to carry forward) (87,459.00)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 334,838.00

Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

(4,000,000.00)
(3,665,162.00)

87,459.00

(3,577,703.00)

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors
Intercompany
Employee Claims
HMRC - Employer NI/Corporation Tax

1,510,296.00

25,812,181.00

45,000.00

246,457.00
27,613,934.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (31,191,637.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors - (31,191,637.00)

Issued and called up capital
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

DocuSigned by: -
@_ 7/21/2021
Signature 46416 Date

16,480.00
(31,208,117.00)

14590006



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-9EE1-6A68BB48F939

FRP Advisory Trading Limited

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CACO 123 Lighting Ltd 37 Batemans Row, London, EC2A 3HH 1,004.28
CAO1 18.01 London Ltd Jackson House, Station Road, Chingford, London, E4 78U 87.56
CA02 33Concept Ltd t/a feedoptimise 16 Colossus Way, Bletchley, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK3 6GW 939.60
CA03 611 Workshop Limited 611 Wrkshop Limited, Room 02 Level 0, JCCAC, 30 Pak Tin Street, Shek Kip Mei, Hong 20,469.77
Kong
CA04 ADOBE SYSTEMS Houston, TX 77058 202.24
CA05 ADP 2,832.56
CA06 Adrian Clark 23 Sun Lane, Harpenden, Herts 700.00
CA07 ADT 90.00
CAO8 Affirm Heart Far East Limited Unit 3802, Metroplaza, Tower 2, 223 Hing Fong Road, Kwai Chung.N.T.Hong Kong 85,443.27
CAQ9 Airbookings UK LTD (VIP Express) Unit 2 Adler Ind Estate, Betam Road, UB3 1ST, Hayes, Middlesex, UB3 1ST '9,531.81
CA10 ATeam Tessile Sri Via xxv aprile 20, 22020 Faloppio, COMO, italy 934.53
CAll AVBM Ltd 1st Floor, Exchange House, 54/58 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IMI 11D 173.50
CA12 ATDL Limited (Secured creditor) 27 Bruton Street, London, England, W1] 6QN 4,000,000.00
Security Given: Fixed & Floating Charge; Date Given: 07/05/2020; Amount: 0
CA13 Agape Bridal Boutique CSS House, Mollington Banastre Hotel, Parkgate Road, CH1 6NN 1,427.00
CAl14 A-Line Boutique 57B Surganova Street, Novaya Evropa, Minsk, Belarus 1,089.00
CA15 Atelier Fabiola Alta (SAMG) Atelier Fabiola , Via Canova 16, Angolo via Marconi, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland 0.00
CA16 Allied Enterprises LLC PO BOX 30069, Dubai, UAE, United Arab Emirates 0.00
CBOO BCCP Limited Unit 7 The Talina Centre, 23a Bagleys Lane, London, SW6 2BW 674.13
CBO1 Bernasconi Biseta ) Via Leopardi 35, 22075 Lurate Caccivio (CO) Italy 1,744.66
CB02 Best Response Media Ltd Argyle House, 29-31 Euston Road, London, NW1 2SD 7,200.00
CB03 Bhartiya International Ltd 27.02, Bannerghatta Road, Gottigere Village, Bangalore-560 083, Karnataka, India ' 2,797.80
CB04 Botto Giuseppe SPA Via B. Sella 166, Valletosso, 13825, Italy 800.42
CBO5 ~ Bracher Rawlins LLP Second Floor, 77 Kingsway, London, WC2B 6SR 10,740.00
CB06 B Dresser Matsuo International Corporation 1-3-12 , Yotsubashi Central Building 2F, Shinmachi, 97.00
Nishi-ku, Osaka 550-0013, Japan
CB07 Bloomfeld Haarlemmerdijk 152-154, 1013 J], Amsterdam, Netherlands 317.00
CB08 Brunschwig & CIE SA 3-5 Chemin de la Marbrerie , 1227, CH-1227, Carouge, Switzerland 759.00
CB09 Brown Thomas & Co Limited PO Box 8128, Enterprise House, Leicester, LE3 4AL 232.13

Eoocusignad by:
Signature \—- 4C583B51346418...

Page 1 of 8

1453007

1PS SQL Ver. 2018.05

21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-9EE1-6A68B848F939

14550500

FRP Advisory Trading Limited
TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CBOA Bisque LLC (Emporium Sinteks) Sinteks LLC, Mardakan Highway 138, AZ1001 Baku, Azerbaijan, AZ1001 709.65
CCoo Cadica 396 Pan Gu Miao, Caibian, Dalang, Dongguan, Guangdong, China 500.00
CCo1 Calvelex SA Industria De Confeccoes, Monte Do Calvelo EN106 No1132, 4620256 Lustosa, Lousada, 81,869.84
Portugal
CC02 Canoe Studios (The metal group) 8,541.43
CCo3 Capita (Right Document Solutions) / RDS Collecti 109.58
CCo4 CARLO VALU 22100 Como Lora Italy Oltrecolle, Italy 1,707.44
CC0S Research & Development Tax Solutions Limited Catax House, 3 Scott Drive, Altrincham, Cheshire, WA15 8AB 1,999.12
CCo6 CF Corporate Capital House, Raynham Rd, Bishop's Stortford, CM23 5TT 2,095.57
cco7 Charlie Wheeler INVOICE 112a High Street, Studio No.4, London, NW10 4SL 350.00
ccos Cheer Mark 7/F, Hang Fat Industrial Building, No 550-556Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, 12,267.55
Kowloon, Hong Kong
CCo9 CLEMENCY CHATHAM 72 High Street, Bruton, Somerset, BA10 0A) 1,200.00
CC10 Cocccon UG Bachstr. 54, Amtsgericht Hagen, 58089 Hagen, Germany HRB9211 66.01
cc1l Corazones Unidos SL 43.93
CC12 Creative Computing Solutions Ltd 1 The Courtyard, 73a High Street, Burnham, Buckinghamshire, SL1 7JX 3,197.95
CC13 CV UK Holdings Limited 35 Ballards Lane, London, N3 1XW 2,500.00
CC14 Catch Bride 417 Driftwood Road, NeptuneBeach, Florida 32266 3,744.90
CD00 Daisy Dixon The Cellar Society, Unit 4, Falcon Park, Neasden Lane, NW10 1RZ 179.81
CDO1 Dash Hudson Inc. 600-1668 Barrington St, Halifax, Nova Scotia B3] 2A2 Canada 8,605.23
CD02 DAVID BROOK LTD Unit 3, Buspace Studios, Conlan Street, London W10 5AP 19,286.40
CD03 De Priscille Neefs 1,000.00
CD04 DiCentral Corporation 1199 Nasa Parkway, Suite 101 238.65
CD05 Dongguan Tune In Clothing Company Ltd 28 Tai PO Industry Street, Tai PO Industry Zone Kong Chi, Shengping, Dongguan 376.91
China, 523571
CD06 Doracaena piu' Mitsuyasu Matsumi 6,682.00
CD07 David Jones Level 8, 86-106 Castlereagh Street, Sydney, NSW 2021, Australia 2,160.36
CEOO Emma Davis Company CC Exp 20,989.05
CEO1 Exponential-e Exponential-E Limited, 100 Leman Street, London, E1 8EU 3,174.27
CF00 Farfetch Uk Ltd 4th floor, 211 Old Street, London, EC1V 9NR 84,800.00

[Docnslglmd by:
Signature 4C9838681346418...

Page 2 of 8

IPS SQL Ver. 2018.05

21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-SEE1-6A68B848F939

14530009

FRP Advisory Trading Limited
TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)
B - Company Creditors .

Key Name Address £
CFO1 Fedex Express UK Limited Express House, Holly Lane, Atherstone, Warwickshire, CV9 2RY 9,700.15
CF02 Fervour 6 Bushmead Ave, Bedford, Bedfordshire, MK40 3QL 3,360.00
CF03 Fidiger SPA 3,795.00
CF04 Fitstop Models (VBC Management Ltd) Duncombe Lodge, Somerley, BH24 3QE 604.80
CF05 Fittings Division 91 Brick Lane, London, E1 6QL 1,454.40
CF06 Flagmakers Adelphi Way, Ireland Industrial Estate 1,071.90
CF07 Flash Photodigital - Photo/Printing rel Invoices  Unit 20, The Shaftesbury Centre, 85 Barlby Road, London, W10 6BN 360.00
CF08 Flight Centre Business Travel Staveley, Chesterfield, S43 3LS 1,042.00
CF09 Fortis Clothing Hartgrove Hill Farm, Trinity Hill Road, Axminster, Devon EX13 8TB 8,442.83
CF10 FRANCO VAGO (UK) LTD 710 Avenue West, Skyline 120 31,286.47
CF11 Fredy Grajales KAROL HERRERA INVOICE, 235 Westward Road, London, E4 8QG 817.73
CF12 Freedom Recruitment Limited Sth Floor Grove House, 248a Marylebone Road, London, NW1 6BB 1,227.66
CF13 Fenwick Limited Brent Cross Shopping Centre, London, NW4 3FN 1,300.79
CG00 G M Warren t/a GM Properties 44 Hythe Road, London, NW10 6RS 1,540.19
CG0o1 Gentili Mosconi SPA via Tevere, 7/9, Casnate Con Bernate, 22070 Italy 432.52
CG02 GEODIS (OHL International) 62216 Collections Center Drive, Chicago IL 60693-6221, US 5,412.89
CGO03 Gerber Technology Ltd Unit 7 Mercury Way, Trafford Park, Manchester, M41 7LY 3,248.02
CGo4 Ghioldi S.R.L Ghioldi SRL, 22070 Appiano Gentile (Como), Italy 27,104.57
CGO05 Golden SRLS Via Delle Calandre 15, 50041 Calenzano 17,485.44
CG06 Gritti Group SPA Via Zanica, 6/F, Grassobbio, 24050, Italy 548.95
CG07 Georgian Properties Limited 379 Bushey Mill Lane, Bushey, England, WD23 2AH 1.00
CHOO H M Revenue and Customs - Pref Central Insolvency Sift Team, 3NW Queens Dock, Liverpool, L74 4AA 600,000.00
CHO1 H M Revenue & Customs - NI Debt Management & Insolvency, Durrington Bridge House, Barrington Road, Worthing, 246,457.00
West Sussex, BN12 4SE
CHO02 H M Revenue & Customs (Duty Deferment) Debt Management & Insolvency, Durrington Bridge House, Barrington Road, Worthing, 3,802.12
West Sussex, BN12 4SE
CHO3 Harbottle & Lewis LLP 7 Savoy Court, London, WC2R 0EX 13,683.40
CHO4 HELEN ROBOTHAM 342.00
CHOS HIROSHI MATSUSHITA 61 Spenlow Apartments, Wenlock Road, N1 7GH 3,642.39
CHO6 HSBC Bank Plc 1.00

Euocuslgm by:
Signature \— scosasesrsseats...

Page 3 of 8

FAO Raymond Harrison, Level 16, 8 Canada Square, London, E14 5HQ

1PS SQL Ver. 2018.05

21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-SEE1-6A68B848F939

FRP Advisory Tradmg Limited

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley L|m|ted t/a Temperley London)

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CHo7 Harvey Nichols and Company Limited Accounts Payable Department, 361-365 Chicwick High Road, Chiswick, London, W4 4HS 0.00
CHO8 Harvey Nichols Istanbul Demsa Ic Ve Dic Ticaret A.S, Kisikli Cad, No.43 Altunizade, Istanbul, Turkey 0.00
CI00 iCC Global Inter-Continent Couriers Ltd, Unit 25 Phoenix Distriubution Park, Phoenix Way, TW5 19,738.44
: 9NB
CI01 Infiniti Textile Trading Company Ltd Workshop E, 17/F, Dan 6, No6 FuiYio Kok Street, Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong 87,239.91
CI102 Irpol Piotr Golabek Leczycka 15, 95-035 Ozorkéw, Poland 10,391.70
CI03 Inter-Continental Couriers Limited Unit 25, Phoenix Distribution Park, Phoenix Way, Middlesex, TWS 9NB 0.00
C3J00 J. Mark Rowbotham 3, Edgefield - Astley Village - Chorley, Lancashire PR7 1XH 4,000.00
cJo1 JONNY NANCE 800.00
CcJ02 JOOR INC ATTN: 392698, 500 Ross St. 154-0455, Pittsburgh, PA 15262-0001 10,135.62
cJ03 Juliet Glaves Langley Villa Flower Farm, Langley Drive, Nr Ludlow, Shropshire. SY8 2BZ 1,805.62
CJ04 JUNGHEINRICH UK Ltd Sherbourne House, Sherbourne Drive Tilbrook, Milton Keynes, Buckinghamshire, MK7 8HX 82.08
CJos Joseph Limited Joseph, 77 Fulham Road, Fulham, London, SW3 6RE 0.00
CK0O K&C Council Tax & NNDR 809.29
CKO1 Kaman Fashion Company FLAT E, 12/F. WAN TUNG BLDG., 115 TAM KUNG ROAD. KLN, Ma Tau Chung, Hong 7,683.04
[ Kong
CK02 Karol Herrera North london cleaning services, 235 westward road, london, E4 8QG 1,875.00
CK03 Kate Moss Agency C/O Kate Moss Agency Limited, 25a Old Compton Street, London, W1D 5JN 7,680.00
CK04 Katie Judges Textiles 119.00
CK05 Klauber Brothers Inc. 253 West 35th Street, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10001, US 139.12
CLOO Lease Plan UK Ltd 165 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4AA 415.21
CLot Lily Gregory Make Up Artist 26 Leyton Cross Road, Wilmington, Dartford, DA2 7AW 600.00
CL02 Lane Crawford HK Ltd 30/F, One Island South, No.2 Heung Yip Road, Wong Chuk Hang, Hong Kong 0.00
CLo3 Lane Crawford Shanghai Lane Crawford Department Store , Shanghai, Level 1-4 Shanghai Times Square, 99 0.00
Huaihaizhong Road, Huangpu District, 200021
CL04 La Rinascente S.P.A Via Giorgio Washington 70, 20164, Milan, Italy 0.00
CLOS Liberty Retail Pic Accounts Payable Department, PO Box 2239, London, W1A 5FS 0.00
CLO6 Lovers Leap (Lovely Bride) Lovely Bride , 1632 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Washington DC, 20007, United States 0.00
CMO00 Magento 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, CA 95110-2704 23,341.70
CMO01 Marco Briganti 2,259.86

DocuSigned by:
Signature »_I @
4C983B681346418.7.

Page 4 of 8

&

1459010

IPS SQL Ver. 2018.05

21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-CEE1-6A68B848F939

1459011

FRP Advisory Trading Limited

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)

B - Company Creditors

DocuSigned by:
Signature I WZ @‘
- ~4C983B8681346418:

Page 5 of 8

1PS SQL Ver. 2018.05

Key Name Address £
CM02 Maria Grzybowska Maria Grzybowska, 21A Buller Road, London, NW10 5BS 360.00
CMO03 Mary Edwards Exp. 128.77
CM04 MGC London Ltd Great Western Studios, Studio 203, 65 Alfred Road, London, W2 5EU 19,872.28
CMO05 Michael Corrigan 26 Actis Road, Glastonbury, BA6 8DS 930.00
CM06 Microsoft Ireland Operations Limited One Microsoft Place, South County Business Park, Leopardstown, Dublin 18, D18 P521 981.48
CMO07 Milaaya Embroideries Milaaya Embroidery Pvt Ltd, 3rd Floor Prabhat House, Sun Mill Compound Lane, 164 26,327.00
. Tulsi Pipe Road Lower, Mumbai-400013, Maharashtra, India
CMO08 Mishcon de Reya Africa House, 70 Kingsway, London, WC2B 6AH, DX 37954, Kingsway 1,410.40
CMO09 MRFG Marylise & Rembo Fashion Group Rembo-Confeccoes LDA, Contribuinte No 503475700 Rua do Pinhalzinho, 2 Quintas Do 2,047.40
Sirol, 2420-348 Leiria, Portugal '
© CM10 Murray Lift Services Ltd Churchill House, Maltings Mews, Sidcup, Kent, DA15 7DG 1,216.10
CcM11 M.K.C Group Srl (Bosco) Via Allessandro Cocchi 11/A, 42124 Reggio Emilia RE, Italy 848.00
CM12 . Maison Gassman Weinplatz 3, Zurich, 8001, Switzerland 0.00
CM13 Moda Operandi USA 315 Hudson Street , 5th Floor, NY, New York, United States, US 10013 0.00
CM14 Mytheresa.com Einsteinring 9 , 85609 Ascheim, Munich, Germany 0.00
CM15 Mia Blake Higher Coombe House, Coombe Hill, BA100QA 0.00
CNOO NRU Mutual 391.24
CNO1 Nick Pope Photography 65 Aden Grove, London, N16 9NP 365.00
CNO2 Nike Akinola ) 565.50
CNO3 The Net-A-Porter Group Ltd (UK) Accounts Payable , 1 The Village Offices, Westfield London Shopping Centre, Ariel Way, 0.00
London, W12 7GF
CNO04 Novarese 4F 1-8-14 Ginza, Chuo-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 0.00
CO00 Office Depot Office Depot (UK) Ltd, PO Box 9998, LEICESTER, LE41 9GS 286.42
Co01 OFFICINA LIFESTYLE 16,000.00
C002 Ometria Ometria Ltd, 2.01, The Tea Building, 56 Shoreditch High Street, London, E1 6] 5,494.20
C003 ONS Couturies PVT Ltd ONS Couturies Pvt. Ltd., Unit No - 206, A To Z Industrial Estate, G. K., Lower Parel 36,201.95
[West], Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India
CO04 Open text GXS Ltd 420 Thames Valley Park Frive, Thames Valley Park, Reading, RG6 1PT 2,452.80
CO05 Otto Deri Paz Ve Dis Tic Ltd Sti Baglar Mah. Sehit Hasan Uzun Sok No:5-7, Bagcilar, Istandbul, Turkey 16,581.50
CPOO Peer 1 Hosting - Cogeco (Aptum) 3,471.76

21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-9:EE1-6A688848F939

1ss0P12

FRP Advisory Trading Limited
TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperiey London)
B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CPO1 Periscopix Limited / Merkle UK Three Ltd 10 Triton Street, London, NW1 3BF 3,600.00
CP02 Playlister / Gocardless Playlister Ltd, 17 Lonsdale Road, London, NW6 6RA 630.00
CPO3 Positive Luxury 81 Leonard Street | London | EC2A 4QS 22,870.88
CP04 PPL 385.13
CPO5 Praxis IFM trust Limited 1st Floor, Exchange House, 54/58 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IMI 1JD 1,041.00
CP06 Prima Solutions Loughborough Technology Park, Ashby Road, Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3NG 5,190.00
CPO7 Puntoseta SRL Via IV Novembre 15, 22070 BulgarograssoVia Patrioti 1, Guanzate, 22070 50,076.76
Bulgarograsso, Italia
CP08 Panoply SAS 10 Rue Royale , Immeuble A, 3éme étage, Gauche, 75008, Paris, France 0.00
CP09 Polar Moda Polar Tekstil, Visnezade, Suleyman Seba Cd No.90, 34537 Besiktas/Istanbul, Turkey 0.00
CROO RA Smart (Holdings) Limited Clough Bank, Grimshaw Lane, Bollington, Macclesfield, SK10 SNZ 9,638.24
CRO1 Rakuten Marketing 7th Floor, 71 Queen Victoria Street, London, EC4V 4AY, UK 9,441.06
CRO2 REED.CO.UK 106.80
CRO3 RMR Modern Fashion Group Ltd RMR Modern Fashion Group SP ZOO, Ul Wapienicka 52, 43-384 Jaworze, Poland 62,721.00
CRO4 Rustic India INC RUSTIC INDIA INC, D144/F IIND FLOOR, FREEDOM FIGHTER ENCLAVE, NEB SARAI, 51,916.85
NEW DELHI-110068, India
CROS Rococo Imports Limited 242 Makarios Avenue, Limassol, Cyprus 0.00
CR0O6 RSH ME LLC Saaha Offices, Building A, Level 5, Downtown Burj Khalifa, Dubai, PO Box 121612, United 0.00
Arab Emirates
CRO7 Renoma Trade SRO FBA Slovakia SRO , Vajnorska 100/B, 831 04, Bratislava - mestska cast Nové Mesto, 0.00
Slovakia
CS00 Sam Usher Sam Usher, The Grange, Thorney, Langport, TA10 0DW 500.00
CS01 Sarah Laird & Good Company Mappin House, 4 Winsley Street, London, W1W 8HF 4,200.60
Cs02 Select Mode! Agency Guildford Branch, PO Box 673, Woking, Surrey BX3 2BB 12,384.00
CS03 Selfridges & Co. Accounts Payable, PO Box 5157, Sunningdale Road, Leicester, LE3 1ZW 312.72
Cs04 SERIDE S.R.L 22070 LUISAGE FRAZ. PORTICHETTO (CO), VIA GORIZIA, 13, Italy 6,772.04
CS05 Shaw Gibbs Limited 2nd Floor, 201 Great Portland, Street, London, W1W 5AB 38,100.00
CS06 Sheila Ruschel 31 - 90 Steinway st, Astoria, NY 11103 430.26
CS07 SHO & COMPANY, INC. : 4,450.34
CS08 SHOWME THAT S.L. The Barcode Warehouse Limited, Telford Drive, Newark, NG24 2DX 3,925.06

DocuSigned by:
Signature l @
4C98386B1346418...

Page 6 of 8

1PS SQL Ver. 2018.05

21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE1A-47E7-OEE1-6A68B848F939

14590013

FRP Advisory Trading Limited

TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)

B - Company Creditors

Key Name Address £
CS09 Sidogras S.A P.I Can Parellada, C Saturn 20, barcelona, Spain 68.26
Cs10 Simon Costin Limited 51 Downs Park Road, London, E8 2HY 1,200.00
CS11 Sipaff Via Alessandria 18, Verdellimo Zingonia, 24040 Italy 3,739.53
CS12 Sophie Boucher 4 Stanmore Road, London, E11 3BU 4,400.00
Cs13 StarTex Srl (Marco Lagattolla SPA) Vai G. Scienca 22, Milano 20135 Italy 3,240.84
Cs14 Selfridges Retail Ltd C/O STA International, 3rd Floor Colman Hous, King Street, Maidstone, ME14 1DN 45,566.81
CS15 . Style Avenue Saks Bahrain Unit No. A07 & AQ7A, Municipality No.92 & 1080, Bahrain City Centre, Building 2758, 0.00
Road 4650, Manama/Seafront 346
CS16 Samantha Ogilvie Shop 10/19 James Street, Fortitude Valley, QLD 4006, Australia 0.00
CS17 Seaside Luxe Bahrain Bey Maris Collective Bahrain Bay , HP Village Market Dallas, 26B Highland Park Village, Dallas 0.00
75205, TX, United States
CT00 Textilwerk Carl Friedrich Frieba Eschenbeeker Strasse 4 - 8, D 42109 Wupperfai, Germany 26.93
CT01 The Business of Fashion Ltd 16 Great Queen Street, Covent Garden, London, WC2B 5AH 499.20
CT02 The Hive Management The Hive Model, Management Ltd, Unit 17 Tileyard Studios, Tileyard Road, London, N7 2,515.50
9AH
CT03 The Performing Right Scciety / PRS for music 475.76
CT04 The Teare Drop Ltd 53 Whitmore Gardens, LONDON 7,095.74
CT05 The Wall Group 5TH FLOOR, 2 ARUNDEL STREET BUILDI, LONDON, WC2R 3DA 2,304.00
CT06 The Water Delivery Company/Warehouse acc  Unit C, 2 Endeavour Way, London, SW19 8UH 93.60
CT07 Thomas Chase Consult Group Unit 3 Granyte House, Delamare Road Cheshunt, Waltham Cross, Hertfordshire, EN8 9SP 16,368.00
CT08 TOWERGATE INSURANCE 3 Hardman Square, 3 Hardman St, Manchester, M3 3EB 13,886.17
CcT09 TRACONF (Nippon Express Italia SPA) Via VIII Marzo, 6 50018 Badia a Settimo, Scandicci, Italy 52,040.71
CTOA Truro Green Limited Si Belle, SOA High Street, Tarporley, Cheshire, CW6 0AG 0.00
CT0C Temperley Holdings Limited Pheonix Studios, Ilminster, Somerset, TA19 0AD 25,812,181.00
CV00 Ventures (New name Garden Textile )Kolkata  Ventures, 23A, Ballygunge Place, Kolkata-700019, India 32,408.00
Cvo1 VIA COMMUNICATIONS Viacomglobal SL, B87207890, C/ Principe de Vergara n.38 6°, Madrid (28001), Madrid 1,000.00
Espafia
Cvo2 Viva London 23 Charlotte Road, London, EC2A 3PB 13,503.80
CV2K V2K VAKKO TEKSTIL VE HAZIR GIYIM SANAYI ISLETMELERI A.S. , Altunizade Mah. Kubakisi 0.00
Cad No.35, Uskudar/Istanbul, Turkey
DocuSigned by:
Signature —EJCSNBEEIW'IEM
Page 7 of 8 1PS SQL Ver. 2018.05 21 July 2021 10:15



DocuSign Envelope ID: EBAB4595-CE 1A-47E7-9EE1-6A68B848F939

14590810

FRP Advisory Trading Limited
TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)
B - Company Creditors

Key Name | Address £
|
CvaL VIP ) Chujkova st 2, 420000, Kazan, Russia 0.00
Cwoo Wavenet Limited | Wavenet Limited, One Central Boulevard Blythe Valley, Park Shirley, Solihull, West 257.29
! Midlands B30 8BG
Cwo1 Webhelp Payment Services France S.A.S. 450 RUE FELIX ESCLANGON, 73290, LA MOTTE SERVOLEX?, AUVERGNE-RHONE-ALPES, 430.29
France
CW02 Weft Srl (Tessilriva S.P.A) Via P. Ferloni, 73, Bulgarograsso (Como), 22070 Italy 3,862.32
CW03 Westway Despatch 12A Southam Street, London, W10 5PH 295.20
Cwo4 Whaleys Bradford Ltd Harris Court, Great Horton, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD& 4EQ 81.10
CY00 YNAP S.P.A Via Morimando 17, 20143 Milan, Italy 0.00
CY01 YNAP Corporation ! 100 Fifth Avenue , 11th Floor, 10011 New York, NY 10011, United States 0.00
i
1
|
I
b
203 Entries Totalling | f 31,181,671.31

[:Docusigned by: '
Signature _\—acesageninueass..
Page 8 of 8 IPS SQL Ver. 2018.05

21 July 2021 10:15



FRP Advisory Trading Limited
TL 2021 Limited (Formerly Temperley Limited t/a Temperley London)
B1 - Company Creditors - Employees & Directors

Key Name Address Pref £ Unsec£ Total £
Employees | Various x 9 18,000 45,000 63,000
9 Entries Totalling : 18,000 45,000 63,000

Page 7 of 8 ' . IPS SQL Ver. 2015.09

1453015



